

07-24-2000



R SHEET

Docket No.:

06-22-2000

☐ General Partnership

3. Nature of conveyance:

Execution Date: June 13, 2000

A. Trademark Application No.(s)

☐ Other _____

X Assignment

4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):

75.00 OP

☐ Individual(s)

Other _

U.S. Patent & TMO:c/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #57

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

DNLY C.37 'OD 98/228, et al.

101412607	7
S. Patent & TMO1c/TM Mail Rept Dt. #57 ONET UL FALEIRS AND LIAUELHAINS.	ricase record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Synchronicity, Inc.	Mama: Batava Bradusta Ina
	Name: Petpro Products, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Individual(s)	Street Address: 11211 South La Cienega Boulevard
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Delaware	City: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP: 90045
Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
dditional names(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	☐ Association
	☐ General Partnership
Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership
Assignment	★ Corporation-State <u>California</u>
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative
recution Date: <u>June 13, 2000</u>	designation is attached: Quesignations must be a separate document from Assignment)
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No
Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Trademark Application No.(s)	· ·
	2,169,064 2,351,312 2,205,087
	2,253,306
Additional numbers of	tached? ☐ Yes 🗷 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: LEON D. ROSEN, ESQ.	7. Total foo (27.0ED 2.44): 6. 6140.00
· · · ·	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$160.00
Internal Address: FREILICH, HORNBAKER & ROSEN	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 10960 WILSHIRE BOULEVARD	8. Deposit account number:
CYVETT 4000	
SUITE 1220	06-1985
City: LOS ANGELES State: CA ZIP: 90024	
1/2000 ASCOTT 00000122 2169064 DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE Reply Ref. 07/21/2000 APPRIL ADMINISTRA
C:481 40.00 GP	Repln, Ref: 07/21/2000 ASCOTT 0011044600 04#:061385 Name/Number:2169064
C:482 75.00 OP /	FC: 704 \$45.00 CR

City: LOS ANGELES 7/21/2000 ASCOTT 00000122 2169064

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Leon D. Rosen

)2. FC:482

Name of Person Signing

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002107 FRAME: 0633

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Synchronicity, Inc., a California corporation, is the sole and exclusive owner of each of the following United States Trademark Registrations:

- 1. Reg. No. 2,169,064 for "DELICIOUS NUTRITIONS"
- 2. Reg. No. 2,205,087 for "HEALTH-PRO"
- 3. Reg. No. 2,253,306 for "NUTRI-GRAVY"
- 4. Reg. No. 2,351,312 for "VITA-GRAVY"

WHEREAS, Petpro Products, Inc., a California corporation having a place of business at 11211 South La Cienega Boulevard, Los Angeles, CA 90045, wishes to acquire all rights to each of said marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Synchronicity, Inc. does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to said Petpro Products, Inc., its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said trademarks and said registrations, and the good will of the business with which said marks are used.

Executed on June 13, 2000 at Los Angeles, California.

SYNCHRONICHY, INC.

By:

Bart E. Greenhut, President

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 06/22/2000 REEL: 002107 FRAME: 0634